

\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017 & CrI.M.A. 14558/2017 (Exemption) &  
14559/2017 (Exemption to file lengthy synopsis)

PANKAJ KALRA ..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Atul Sharma, Adv.

versus

C B I & ANR ..... Respondent

Through Mr.Narender Mann, SPP with  
Mr.Manoj Pant, Adv.  
Mr.Vikram Jetly, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
% **05.09.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file the  
synopsis of the case by the next date.

Relist on 11.10.2017.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 05, 2017**  
**ab**