

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017

PANKAJ KALRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Mr. Ayush  
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

C B I & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP with Mr. Nishal  
Vij, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Vikram Jaitely, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**02.03.2020**

Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks time to file the status report  
as per previous order.

List on 13.7.2020.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 02, 2020/ib**