



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017

PANKAJ KALRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Srivastava and Mr. Sidak
Singh Anand, Advs.

versus

C B I & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, SPP for CBI,
Mr. Arjun Gaur & Mr. Rajat Gupta,
Advocates.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Mr.
Shreya Jetly, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER
15.01.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 23.04.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2024/bsr