



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017**

PANKAJ KALRA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manan Khanna, Advocate**
(through Vc).

versus

C B I & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for**
the CBI with Mr. Abhinav
Bharadwaj, Advocate.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 22.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2024/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any