



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017**

PANKAJ KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Srivastav, Mr. Manan Khanna
and Mr. Chetan Nagpal, Advs. *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

C B I & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj and Mr. Gautam Goswami,
Advocates
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2 *via* video-
conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 25th October 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 22, 2024

PU