



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017

PANKAJ KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Banka Bihari Panda, Mr. Anil Kumar Tanwar & Mr. Mahender Kumar, Advocates.

versus

C B I & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP, Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj & Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC & Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.
2. It is submitted that the Inquiry Report has not been placed on record by the Respondent No. 1.
3. The Respondent No. 1 is directed to file the Inquiry Report within four weeks.
4. List on 13.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

S.Sharma