



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2534/2017

PANKAJ KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Banka Bihari Panda and Mr. D.
Rajeshwar Rao, Advocates.
Petitioner in-person.

versus

C B I & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya
Jetly, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 23rd September, 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 11, 2026/jk